

T
V I S E D
I T E M NO.3 3

COURT NO.8

S E C T I O N IV B

R E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 8 9 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 1 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 in FAO No. 4 9 4 2 of
2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S.GU P T A B R O T H E R S & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WI T H SL P (C) NO. 2 0 2 8 2 of 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 2 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M : HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N
HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

SL P (C) NO.1 9 8 9 5 / 2 0 0 8

Issue notice restricted to the question: "whether the award of
interest on the interest component of the award namel

y

Rs. 2 5 , 1 7 , 1 8 2 / - is liable to be set aside?".

SL P (C) NO.2 0 2 8 2 / 2 0 0 8

Issue notice restricted to the question: "whether the award of
interest on the interest component of the award namel

y

Rs. 2 0 , 5 8 , 1 8 3 / - is liable to be set aside?".

Interim stay in both the matters in regard to the award in so
far as it awards interest on the interest.

(Ravi P. Verm a) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master