

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21896/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in CR No. 1857/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S LAMBA BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ate: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Niranjana saha,Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of payment of
interest upon interest awarded by the learned
Arbitrator.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master