

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19895/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in FAO No. 4942/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S.GUPTA BROTHERS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20282 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Singal, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

It is stated that learned counsel for respondent Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma has been appointed as a Judge and, therefore, Mr. Mohan Pandey has entered appearance in his place and seeks time.

Hence, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

Registry to show the name of Mr. Mohan Pandey as
counsel for the respondent.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master