

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29351/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2011 in CIMA No.43/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

GHULAM AHMAD BAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROJ OFFR./CEO DES.DEV.AGENCY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Ganguli, Adv. for
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv. for
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the issue with regard to the power of the Arbitrator to award compound interest is under consideration by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 3148 of 2012- M/s. Hyder Consulting (UK) Ltd. vs Governor, State of Orissa Tr. Chief Engineer.

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 3148 of 2012 - M/s. Hyder Consulting (UK) Ltd. vs Governor, State of Orissa Tr. Chief Engineer.

Having regard to the limited controversy involved in the matter, we are of the view that save and except compound interest for which controversy remains in the appeal, the amount along with simple interest under the judgment of the High Court shall be paid by the respondents to the appellant within six weeks from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

