

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19895/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in FAO No.4942/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GUPTA BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20282 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 22/07/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG

Mrs.Vivekta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,AAG.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List along with C.A.No.3148 of 2012 on 13th August, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master