

SECTION XVI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON : 5-8-2014
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION COURT NO. 02
ITEM No. : 103
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1390 OF 2013
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 29351 of
2011

GHULAM AHMAD BAGHPetitioner
VERSUS
PROJECT OFFICER/CEO, DESERT
DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, KARGIL & ANR.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 13th February, 2013 against the Judgment and Order dated 2nd June, 2011 of the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar in CIMA No. 43 of 2005.

There are two respondents in this appeal who are represented through Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.

It is submitted that Original record has been received from the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir at Srinagar and is available in the Registry for use of the Hon'ble Court. Statement of case has not been filed by the counsel for the parties.

Due to tagging the instant matter with the Civil Appeal No. 3148 of 2012 the instant matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocates
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR