

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No. 3148,3147 and 3149 OF 2012

M/S Hyder Consulting(UK) Ltd.

....Appellant

Versus

Governer state of Orissa Tr.Chief Eng.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeal filed against the Judgments order dated 28.7.2010 High Court of Orissa ,Cuttack in W.P(C)5302/2009,13228/2009 and 15075/2009 respectively.

There is common sole Respondent in all the matters and is represented by Ms.Kirti R.Mishra, Advocate.

Original record has been received in all the matters.

It is submitted that Mr Suresh A.Shroff & co. Advocates for appellant have filed statement of case in all the matters but counsel for Respondent has not filed statement of case so far in all matters.

The appeals above mattes are listed before Hon'ble Court with the office record.

Dated this the 2nd day August, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR