

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F     I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal                      No(s).        3148/2012

M/S HYDER CONSULTING(UK) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNOR STATE OF ORISSA TR.CHIEF ENG.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19895/2008  
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 20282/2008  
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3149/2012  
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3147/2012  
(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18614/2012  
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1390/2013  
(With for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21896/2010  
(With for Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2014 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) in  
C.A.No.3148, 3149 &  
Signature Not Verified

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.

3147/2012  
Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.08.28  
12:29:03 IST  
Reason:

Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.

Ms.Sannjh N.Purohit, Adv.  
Mr.Malak Bhatt, Adv.  
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.(NP)

2

in SLP(C)No.18614/2012 Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta ,Adv.

In SLP(C)No.21896/2010 Mr.Anurag Pandey, Adv.

In C.A.No.1390/2013 Mr.Ajay Kapur, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Raghav Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth N., Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)in Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, ASG.  
C.A.Nos.3148,3147 & Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv.  
3149/2012 Mr.Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.

SLP(C)No.19895/2008 & Mr.A.Tewari, Adv.  
20282/2008 Ms.Eliza Bar, Adv.  
for Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri L.Nageswara Rao, learned A.S.G. for the  
respondent(s) started his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at  
12.50 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the  
appellant(s) started in rejoinder and concluded at 3.00 p.m.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Charanjeet Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar