

f ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 1390/2013

GHULAM AHMAD BAGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PROJ OFFR./CEO DES.DEV.AGENCY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 27/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.\_\_\_\_\_, Adv.(appearance not given)  
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the application has become infructuous. Accordingly, I.A.No.4 of 2015 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.02.28  
11:33:24 IST  
Reason: