

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.5 & 6 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1390 OF 2013

Gulam Ahmad Bagh

Appellant(s)

Versus

Project Officer/C.E.O., Desert
Development Agency, Kargil & Another

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.6 of 2015

Mr. Reyaz Jan, learned Advocate General appearing for the State of Jammu and Kashmir, seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the interlocutory application to file an application for review. It is permitted to be withdrawn.

I.A. No.5 of 2015

This is an application for correction of a typographical error that has occurred in paragraph 3 of the order passed in Civil Appeal No.1390 of 2013.

In the said paragraph in line No.4, an amount of Rs.5 lacs has been mentioned, whereas it should be Rs.1.5 lacs. Learned counsel for the State does not dispute the said position. The paragraph be rectified accordingly.

I.A. No.5 of 2015 is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.05.06
17:04:29 IST
Reason:

.....J.
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;
May 01, 2015.

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5 & 6 In Civil Appeal No.1390 of 2013

GHULAM AHMAD BAGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PROJ OFFR./CEO DES. DEV. AGENCY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for clarification/modification of Court's order

