

SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 01-05-2015
COURT No. :
ITEM No. :

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2015

(Application for Modication/Clarification of Court's Order dated 12-03-2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2015

(Application for Recalling Court's Order dated 12-03-2015)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1390 OF 2013

GHULAM AHMAD BAGH

...Appellant

Versus

PROJECT OFFICER/CEO, DESERT
DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, KARGIL & ANR.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The Civil Appeal above mentioned alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12-03-2015 when the same was disposed of in terms of the signed Order. Copy of the Order dated 12-03-2015 is enclosed herewith.

Accordingly, Certified copy of the Order alongwith Record of Proceeding dated 12-03-2015 was sent to the concerned Court for necessary compliance.

It is submitted that M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates for the Appellant has on 27-03-2015 filed an application for modification/clarification of order dated 12-03-2015 after serving its copy on the other side. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5 of 2015. Copy of the application has been tagged with main Civil Appeal Paper Books.

The Application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27-04-2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Let the matter be listed on 1st May, 2015 along with the Interlocutory application filed by the respondents."

It is submitted that Sh. Ashok Mathur, Advocate has on 25-04-2015 filed application for recalling Court's Order dated 12-03-2015 after serving its copy on the other side which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No 6 of 2015. Copy of the same has been tagged with main Civil Appeal Paper books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report for order.

Dated this the 29th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

